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Timetable from 1 September 2024

Monday to Friday except Bank Holiday Mondays

Newport Bus Station [Stand 11] --- 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1620 1735

Gaer Bryngaer Place --- 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 l 1635 1750

Gaer Joyce Close --- 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1442 1639 1754

Rhiwderin Heights outside Clearwell Court 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 l 1654 1806

Rhiwderin Village Community Centre 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1454 1701 1813

l The 1425 journey does not serve Drinkwater Gardens or Cwm Cwddy Drive

Saturdays

Newport Bus Station [Stand 11] 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625

Gaer Bryngaer Place 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639

Gaer Joyce Close 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643

Rhiwderin Heights outside Clearwell Court 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655

Rhiwderin Village Community Centre 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays

Sorry, there is no Sunday service

Monday to Friday except Bank Holiday Mondays

Rhiwderin Clearwell Court (outside) 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1654 1806

Rhiwderin Village Community Centre 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1701 1813

Gaer Joyce Close 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1414 1713 1825

Gaer Bryngaer Place 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1418 1717 1829

Newport Bus Station 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1430 1730 1841

Saturdays

Rhiwderin Clearwell Court (outside) 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655

Rhiwderin Village Community Centre 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702

Gaer Joyce Close 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713

Gaer Bryngaer Place 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717

Newport Bus Station 0929 10239 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays

Sorry, there is no Sunday service

37 Newport | Rhiwderin
via Royal Gwent Hospital, Drinkwater Gardens, Gaer Shops, Gaer Park Parade, Gaer Park 

Road, Bassaleg Road, Laurel Road, Cwm Cwddy Drive, Rhiwderin Village

37 Rhiwderin | Newport
via Cwm Cwddy Drive, Rhiwderin Village, Laurel Road, Bassaleg Road, Gaer Park Road, Gaer 

Park Parade, Gaer Shops, Drinkwater Gardens, Royal Gwent Hospital


